No.3

English

Nom

This

That

() language
The English language
Book

Map

Magazine
Ticket

Discount coupon
Guidebook

Car

Train

Bag

Camera
Umbrella

() years old
How old

How old (polite)

Particle
Topic

Ownership

% (N 1) (N2)

Japanese
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Topic : NI explains what N2 is about.
Ex: 2N ¥5FL) D AAKNTV I T,
(CNIERE D AARKTY7 TY, ) >This is a guidebook of Tokyo.

Ownership : NI explains who owns N2.

Ex: 2 E L O LA T, >This is my bag.

Kanji
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Romaji

Kore

Sore

(Country name)go

Ego

Hon

Chizu
Zasshi
Kippu
Waribikiken
Gaidobukku
Kuruma
Densha
Kaban
Kamera
Kasa
(Number)sai
Nansai

(o)ikutsu
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Number(1)

Number

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

Japanese
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Kanji

|
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> ot
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Romaji

Zero, ré
Ichi

Ni

San
Yon, shi
Go
Roku
Nana, shichi
Hachi
Kyd, ku
Ja
Jaichi
Jani
Jusan

Juyon, jashi

Junana, jashichi

Jahachi

Nanaja, shichiju
Hachija

Kyaji
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Number(2)

Number

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

1,000
2,000
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
7,000
8,000
9,000
10,000
100,000
1,000,000
10,000,000

100,000,000

0.54

10.28

Japanese
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Kanji
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Romayji

Hyaku
Nihyaku
Sanbyaku
Yonhyaku
Gohyaku
Roppyaku
Nanahyaku
Happyaku
KyUhyaku
Sen
Nisen
Sanzen
Yonsen
Gosen
Rokusen
Nanasen
Hassen
Kyusen
Ichiman
Jiman
Hyakuman
Senman

Ichioku

Ré ten go yon

Jutten nii hachi
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No.3

English
Nom

() years old
| year old

2 years old
3 years old
4 years old
5 years old
6 years old
7 years old
8 years old
9 years old
|0 years old
I | years old
20 years old
21| years old
30 years old
40 years old
50 years old
60 years old
70 years old
80 years old

90 years old

100 years old

101 years old

Japanese

(Number) X
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Cwp-oTW
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IALwHoTW
AL TV
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Kanji
X

AR
— %
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Romaji

(Number)sai
Issai

Nisai
Sansai
Yonsai
Gosai
Rokusai
Nanasai
Hassai
Kyulsai
Jussai
Jhissai
Hatachi
Nijdissai
Sanjussai
Yonjussai
Gojussai
Rokujussai
Nanajussai
Hachijussai
Kydjussai
Hyakusai

Hyakuissai
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No.4

English

Nom

That (thing over there)

Which (of three or more)

This (noun)
That (noun)
that (noun)
Watch, Clock
Key
Ballpoint pen

Pencil

Japanese

H1

rn

)]
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Hn

iFw
nE
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AZALUD

Kanji

iSE
B2

I

Romayji

Are
Dore
Kono
Sono
Ano
Toke
Kagi
Borupen

Enpitsu
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