

	English	Japanese	Kanji	Romaji
No.3	Nom			
	This	これ		Kore
	That	それ		Sore
	() language	(Country name) ご	() 語	(Country name)go
	The English language	えいご	英語	Ēgo
	Book	ほん	本	Hon
	Map	ちず	地図	Chizu
	Magazine	ざっし	雑誌	Zasshi
	Ticket	きっぷ	切符	Kippu
	Discount coupon	わりびきけん	割引券	Waribikiken
	Guidebook	ガイドブック		Gaidobukku
	Car	くるま	車	Kuruma
	Train	でんしゃ	電車	Densha
	Bag	かばん		Kaban
	Camera	カメラ		Kamera
	Umbrella	かさ	傘	Kasa
	() years old	(Number) さい	歳	(Number)sai
	How old	なんさい	何歳	Nansai
	How old (polite)	(お)いくつ		(o)ikutsu

	Particle			
	Topic	(N1)の(N2)		No
	Ownership	(N1)の(N2)		No

* (N1)の(N2)

Topic : N1 explains what N2 is about.

Ex : これはとうきょうのガイドブックです。

(これは東京のガイドブックです。) → This is a guidebook of Tokyo.

Ownership : N1 explains who owns N2.

Ex : これはわたしのかばんです。 → This is my bag.

Number(1)

Number	Japanese	Kanji	Romaji
0	ゼロ、れい	零	Zero, rē
1	いち	一	Ichi
2	に	二	Ni
3	さん	三	San
4	よん、し	四	Yon, shi
5	ご	五	Go
6	ろく	六	Roku
7	なな、しち	七	Nana, shichi
8	はち	八	Hachi
9	きゅう、く	九	Kyū, ku
10	じゅう	十	Jū
11	じゅういち	十一	Jūichi
12	じゅうに	十二	Jūni
13	じゅうさん	十三	Jūsan
14	じゅうよん、じゅうし	十四	Jūyon, jūshi
15	じゅうご	十五	Jūgo
16	じゅうろく	十六	Jūroku
17	じゅうなな、じゅうしち	十七	Jūnana, jūshichi
18	じゅうはち	十八	Jūhachi
19	じゅうきゅう、じゅうく	十九	Jūkyū, jūku
20	にじゅう	二十	Nijū
30	さんじゅう	三十	Sanjū
40	よんじゅう	四十	Yonjū
50	ごじゅう	五十	Gojū
60	ろくじゅう	六十	Rokujū
70	ななじゅう、しちじゅう	七十	Nanajū, shichijū
80	はちじゅう	八十	Hachijū
90	きゅうじゅう	九十	Kyūjū

Number(2)

Number	Japanese	Kanji	Romaji
100	ひゃく	百	Hyaku
200	にひゃく	二百	Nihyaku
300	さんびゃく	三百	Sanbyaku
400	よんひゃく	四百	Yonhyaku
500	ごひゃく	五百	Gohyaku
600	ろっぴゃく	六百	Ropyyaku
700	ななひゃく	七百	Nanahyaku
800	はっぴゃく	八百	Happyaku
900	きゅうひゃく	九百	Kyūhyaku
1,000	せん	千	Sen
2,000	にせん	二千	Nisen
3,000	さんぜん	三千	Sanzen
4,000	よんせん	四千	Yonsen
5,000	ごせん	五千	Gosen
6,000	ろくせん	六千	Rokusen
7,000	ななせん	七千	Nanasen
8,000	はっせん	八千	Hassen
9,000	きゅうせん	九千	Kyūsen
10,000	いちまん	一万	Ichiman
100,000	じゅうまん	十万	Jūman
1,000,000	ひゃくまん	百万	Hyakuman
10,000,000	せんまん	千万	Senman
100,000,000	いちおく	一億	Ichioku
0.54	れいてんごよん		Rē ten gō yon
10.28	じゅってんにはち		Jutten nii hachi

	English	Japanese	Kanji	Romaji
No.3	Nom			
	() years old	(Number) さい	歳	(Number)sai
	1 year old	いっさい	一歳	Issai
	2 years old	にさい	二歳	Nisai
	3 years old	さんさい	三歳	Sansai
	4 years old	よんさい	四歳	Yonsai
	5 years old	ごさい	五歳	Gosai
	6 years old	ろくさい	六歳	Rokusai
	7 years old	ななさい	七歳	Nanasai
	8 years old	はっさい	八歳	Hassai
	9 years old	きゅうさい	九歳	Kyūsai
	10 years old	じゅっさい	十歳	Jussai
	11 years old	じゅういっさい	十一歳	Jūissai
	20 years old	はたち	二十歳	Hatachi
	21 years old	にじゅういっさい	二十一歳	Nijūissai
	30 years old	さんじゅっさい	三十歳	Sanjussai
	40 years old	よんじゅっさい	四十歳	Yonjussai
	50 years old	ごじゅっさい	五十歳	Gojussai
	60 years old	ろくじゅっさい	六十歳	Rokujussai
	70 years old	ななじゅっさい	七十歳	Nanajussai
	80 years old	はちじゅっさい	八十歳	Hachijussai
	90 years old	きゅうじゅっさい	九十歳	Kyūjussai
	100 years old	ひゃくさい	百歳	Hyakusai
	101 years old	ひゃくいっさい	百一歳	Hyakuissai

	English	Japanese	Kanji	Romaji
No.4	Nom			
	That (thing over there)	あれ		Are
	Which (of three or more)	どれ		Dore
	This (noun)	この		Kono
	That (noun)	その		Sono
	that (noun)	あの		Ano
	Watch, Clock	とけい	時計	Tokē
	Key	かぎ	鍵	Kagi
	Ballpoint pen	ボールペン		Bōrupen
	Pencil	えんぴつ	鉛筆	Enpitsu